

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12037/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2013 in WP No.10287/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

TARANJEET SINGH MOHAN SINGH SAWHNY&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST. DY.REGISTRAR COOP.SOCIETIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R.A. Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Till the next date of hearing, the parties shall maintain  
status quo regarding the disputed property, as it is obtaining today.

It shall be the petitioners' duty to serve the respondents  
before the next date of hearing failing which the interim order passed  
today shall stand automatically vacated.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|