

\202

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).12037/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2013 in WP No.10287/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

TARANJEET SINGH MOHAN SINGH SAWHNY&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST. DY.REGISTRAR COOP.SOCIETIES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for vacation of status quo order dated 8.4.2013 and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.  
Mr. R.A. Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Nos. 3 and 6 Ms. Nita Mandhyan, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Janme Jay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Although, the application for vacation of status quo order  
dated 8.4.2013 was listed today for consideration, we have heard  
learned counsel for the parties on the merits of the case in the main  
petition.

Judgment reserved.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master