

(
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4822 OF 2013

TARANJEET SINGH MOHAN SINGH SAWHNY&ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIST. DY.REGISTRAR COOP.SOCIETIES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for clarification of court's order and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 This IA in Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Ganpathy,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
(applicant) Mr. Janme Jay, Adv.
Mr. Nawalendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
respondent No.3-applicant, the application filed by his client for
clarification of judgment dated 1.7.2013 is dismissed as withdrawn.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|